
� �

� School Holiday      Examination  s Discretionary Holiday    Special Occasion   [n]  n th cycle 

1 

S.K.H. Tsang Shiu Tim Secondary School 
School Calendar 2018 - 2019 

Day & 
      Date 

Month 
Mon. Tue. Wed. Thu. Fri. Sat. Sun. Remarks 

S
e
p
te

m
b
e
r 

     1 2 3,4 Orientation 
4 Deadline for F.5 & F.6 students to drop subjects 

4 Prefects Training 
5 BBBS Leader Training (F.4 - F.5) 
6 Club Advisors' Meeting 
7 Leadership Training (Clubs) 
10 House Meeting 
12 BBBS Team Training (F.4 - F.5) 
14 ECA Promotion Day 
15 AA Ltd AGM 
21 House Orientation 
22 F.6 Parents Talk on Career 
24 Blood Donation  
25 Day following Mid-Autumn Festival 
28 Staff Development Day 
28-29 BBBS Training Camp (F.4-F.5) 

3 4 [1]     5 

 

6 

 

7 

( ) 

8 9 

10 

 

11 

 

12 

( ) 

13 

 

14 

 

15 16 

17 

( ) 

[2]    18 

 

19 

 

20 

 

21 

 

22 23 

24 

 

25  26 

  

[3]    27 

 

28  29 30 

Day & 
      Date 

Month 
Mon. Tue. Wed. Thu. Fri. Sat. Sun. Remarks 

O
ct

o
b
e
r 

1  2 

 

3 

 

4 

 

5 

 

6 7 1 National Day 

4 SU AGM 

5 SU Election Day 

12 F.3 & F.6 Sharing on Choice of Streams 

12 PTA AGM 

15-19 Volleyball Competition (Inter-house) 

17 Chung Yeung Festival 

19 BBBS Class Activities 1 (F.1, F.4, F.5) 

23 Inauguration of Students' Union   

 

8 

 

[4]   9 

 

10 

 

11 

 

12 

 

13 14 

15 

 

16 

 

17  

 

[5]    18 

 

19 

 

20 21 

22 

 

23 

 

24 

 

25 

 

[6]  26 

 

27 28 

29 

 

30 

 

31 

 

    

Day & 
      Date 

Month 
Mon. Tue. Wed. Thu. Fri. Sat. Sun. Remarks

N
o
v
e
m

b
e
r 

   1 
 

2 
 

3 4  

7 School Picnic 

8 Day following School Picnic 

10 BBBS Inter-Class Activities (F.1, F.4, F.5) 

12-16 Chess & Games Competition (Inter-house) 

 

 

29 Staff Development Day 

30/11- F.4-5 Term Exam 
18/12 

[7]   5 

 

6 

 

 8  9 

 

10 11 

12 

 

13 

 

14 

 

[8]  15 

 

16 

 

17 18 

19 

 

20 

 

21 

 

22 

 

[9]  23 

 

24 25 

26 

 

27 

 

28 

 

29  

 

30  

 

  

� �

� School Holiday      Examination  s Discretionary Holiday    Special Occasion   [n]  n th cycle 

2 

Day & 
      Date 

Month 
Mon. Tue. Wed. Thu. Fri. Sat. Sun. Remarks 

D
e
ce

m
b
e
r 

     1 2  

5-18 F.3 Term Exam 

6-18 F.1-2 Term Exam 

8 Orientation for F.1 Admission 

14 PTA Christmas Party 

 20 Photo Taking 

20 SU Christmas Party  

21 Christmas Service 

24/12- Christmas and New Year Holidays 

1/1/2019 

3  [10] 4  5  6  7   9 

10  11  [11] 12  13  14  15 16 

17  18  19 [12]  20  22 23 

24  25  26  27  28  29  30  

31        

Day & 
      Date 

Month 
Mon. Tue. Wed. Thu. Fri. Sat. Sun. Remarks 

Ja
n
u
a
ry

 

 1  2 

 

3 

 

4 

 

5 6 13 Parents' Day 

13 Talk: "Choice of Subjects in F.4" 

14 Day following Parents' Day 

15 BBBS Evaluation & Training Day (F.4-F.5) 

15/1- F.6 Annual Exam. 

12/2  

16 Deadline for F.5 students to drop subjects 

19 Career Day (F.3-F.5) 

22 Pre-camp Meeting 

24-26 Leadership Camp 

29 Deadline for F.3 students to hand in 
 "Choice of Subjects" Form

7 

 

8 

 

[13]  9 

 

10 

 

11 

 

12  

14  

 

15  

 

16  

 

17  

 

[14] 18  

 

19 20 

21  

 

22  

 

23  

 

24  25  26 27 

28  

 

29  

 

[15] 30  

 

31  

 

   

Day & 
      Date 

Month 
Mon. Tue. Wed. Thu. Fri. Sat. Sun. Remarks 

F
e
b
ru

a
ry

 

    1  2 3  
 
 
4-11 Lunar New Year Holiday 

 

13-18 School Days for F.6 Students after 
 Annual Exam. 
 
21 Sports Day Rehearsal 
 
25-26 Sports Day 

27 Day following Sports Day

4 5 6 7  8  9  10  

11  

 

12  13 14 [16]  15 16 17 

18 19 20 21 22 23 24 

  27  [17]  28 

 

   � �

� School Holiday      Examination  s Discretionary Holiday    Special Occasion   [n]  n th cycle 

3 

Day & 
      Date 

Month 
Mon. Tue. Wed. Thu. Fri. Sat. Sun. Remarks 

M
a
rc

h
 

    1 

 

2 3  

1 BBBS Class Activities 2 (F.1,F.4,F.5) 

 

 

11-15 Table Tennis Competition (Inter-house) 

 

23 F.1 Discretionary Places Oral  
 Assessment 
 
30 F. 2 Adventure Day Camp

4 

 

5 

 

6 

 

7 

 

[18]  8 

 

9 10 

11 

 

12 

 

13 

 

14 

 

15 

 

16 17 

[19]  18 

 

19 

 

20 

 

21 

 

22 

 

 24 

25 

 

[20]  26 

 

27 

 

28 

 

29 

 

30 31 

Day & 
      Date 

Month 
Mon. Tue. Wed. Thu. Fri. Sat. Sun. Remarks 

A
p
ri
l 

1 

 

2 

 

[21]   3 

 

4 

 

5  6 7 

 

5 Ching Ming Festival 

 

11 General Knowledge Competition 
 (Inter-house)  

12 BBBS Inter-Class Activities 2  

 (F.1,F.4,F.5) 

18 Easter Service 

19-27 Easter Holiday 

29/30 F.3 Territory-wide System Oral 
 Assessment 

8 

 

9 

 

10 

 

11 

 

[22]     12 

 

13 14 

15 

 

16 

 

17 

 

18 

 

19  20  21  

22  23  24  25  26  27  28 

29 

 

[23] 30 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

Day & 
      Date 

Month 
Mon. Tue. Wed. Thu. Fri. Sat. Sun. Remarks 

M
a
y
 

  

 

1  2 

 

3 

 

4 5 1 Labour Day 

 

6-17 Basketball Competition (Inter-house)  

 

13 Day Following Buddha’s Birthday 

 

23 Speech Day Rehearsal 

24 Speech Day 

24 Deadline for F.3 students to change 
 their choices of subjects 

31/5-3/6 Revision Days 

6 

 

7 

 

8 

 

[24]   9 

 

10 

 

11 12 

13  

 

  14 

 

15 

 

16 

 

17 

 

18 19 

[25]  20 

 

21 

 

22 

 

23 

 

 

 

25 

 

26 

27 

 

28 

 

[26]  29 

 

30 

 

31 

 

  

� �

� School Holiday      Examination  s Discretionary Holiday    Special Occasion   [n]  n th cycle 

4 

Day & 
      Date 

Month 
Mon. Tue. Wed. Thu. Fri. Sat. Sun. Remarks 

Ju
n
e
 

     

 

1 

 

2 

 
 

 

4-21 F.1 - F.5 Final Exam 

7 Tuen Ng Festival 

 

 

 

18-19 F.3 Territory-wide System Assessment 

 

24 Staff Development Day 

25 Staff Meeting 

28 Debate Competition (Inter-house) 

3 4  5  

 

6  7  8 9 

10  

 

11  12  13  14  15 16 

17  

 

18  19  20  21  22 23 

24  25 26 [27]  27 28 29 30 

Day & 
      Date 

Month
Mon. Tue. Wed. Thu. Fri. Sat. Sun. Remarks 

Ju
ly

 

1  2 3  5 6 7 

 

1 Day following HKSAR Establishment Day 

3 Debate Competition (Inter-house) 
4 Promotion meeting 
4 F.4 Leadership Training Workshop 
5 F.1 Orientation Volunteers' Day Camp(F.3) 
8 Parents' Day 
9 Release the result of F.4 streaming 
9 End of Term Service 
9 Publication of SSPA 
10 Publication of HKDSE results 
11 Registration 
11-12 SSPA Registration 
12 Evaluation Meetings 

15/7- 31/8  Summer Vacation 

16 Pre-S1 Attainment Test 

   11 [28]  12 13 

 

14 

 

15  

 

16  17  18  19  20  21  

22  

 

23  24  25  26  27  28  

29  30  31      

Day & 
      Date 

Month 
Mon. Tue. Wed. Thu. Fri. Sat. Sun. Remarks 

A
u
g
u
st

 

   1  2  3  4  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

22 F.4 Leadership Training Workshop 

23 Pre-term Meeting 

23-28 Subject Meetings 

27 F.1 Orientation

5  6  7  8  

 

9  10  11  

12  13  14  15  

 

16  17  18  

19  20  21  22  

 

23  24  25  

26  27  28  29  30  31   

[ Total number of school days     : 190 days ] 

[ Total number of school holidays :  90 days ] 


