S.K.H. Tsang Shiu Tim Secondary School School Calendar 2018 - 2019

Day & Date Month	Mon.	Tue.	Wed.	Thu.	Fri.	Sat.	Sun.	Remarks
						1	2	3,4 Orientation
								4 Deadline for F.5 & F.6 students to drop subjects 4 Prefects Training
	3	4	r11 5	6	7	8	9	5 BBBS Leader Training (F.4 - F.5)
September	٦	-	[1] 5	_	, , -,	0	9	6 Club Advisors' Meeting 7 Leadership Training (Clubs)
2				_	(- \ -)			7 Leadership Fraining (Clubs) 10 House Meeting
	10	11	12	13	14	15	16	12 BBBS Team Training (F.4 - F.5)
ē	Ξ	四	(三、四)	五	六			14 ECA Promotion Day
2	47	40	40	-	-			15 AA Ltd AGM
	17	[2] 18	19	20	21	22	23	21 House Orientation
S	(五、六)	_	_	Ξ	四			22 F.6 Parents Talk on Career
	24	25)	26	[3] 27	28)	29	30	24 Blood Donation 25 Day following Mid-Autumn Festival
		9		[3] 21	60	23	30	28 Staff Development Day
	五		六	_				28-29 BBBS Training Camp (F.4-F.5)

Day & Month	Mon.	Tue.	Wed.	Thu.	Fri.	Sat.	Sun.	Remarks
	0	2	3 ≡	4 四	5 五	6	7	1 National Day 4 SU AGM
<u> </u>	8 六	[4] 9 —	10 =	11 =	12 四	13	14	5 SU Election Day 12 F.3 & F.6 Sharing on Choice of Streams
ctober	15 五	16 六	17	[5] 18	19 =	20	21	12 PTA AGM 15-19 Volleyball Competition (Inter-house) 17 Chung Yeung Festival
ŏ	22 =	23 四	24 五	25 六	[6] 26	27	28	19 BBBS Class Activities 1 (F.1, F.4, F.5) 23 Inauguration of Students' Union
	29 =	30 ≡	31 四					

Day & Date Month	Mon.	Tue.	Wed.	Thu.	Fri.	Sat.	Sun.	Remarks
				1 ∄	2 六	3	4	
	ļ							7 School Picnic
<u></u>	[7] 5	6	/ 1∕2	8	9	10	11	8 Day following School Picnic
Pe	_	=			Ξ			10 BBBS Inter-Class Activities (F.1, F.4, F.5)
Ξ	12	13	14	[8] 15	16	17	18	12-16 Chess & Games Competition (Inter-house)
Ş	四	五	六	_	=			
November	19	20	21	22	[9] 23	24	25	
Z	三	四	五	六	_			29 Staff Development Day
	26	27	28	29	30			30/11- F.4-5 Term Exam
	=	Ξ	四		五			18/12

O School Holiday

Р	3

Day & Date Month	Mon.	Tue.	Wed.	Thu.	Fri.	Sat.	Sun.		Remarks
					1	2	3		
					=			1	BBBS Class Activities 2 (F.1,F.4,F.5)
	4	5	6	7	[18] 8	9	10		
	Ξ	四	五	六	_				
March	11	12	13	14	15	16	17	11-15	Table Tennis Competition (Inter-house)
Ta Ta	=	Ξ	四	五	六				
2	[19] 18	19	20	21	22	23	24	23	F.1 Discretionary Places Oral
	_	=	Ξ	四	五				Assessment
	25	[20] 26	27	28	29	30	31	30	F. 2 Adventure Day Camp
	六	_	=	Ξ	四				

Day & Date Month	Mon.	Tue.	Wed.	Thu.	Fri.	Sat.	Sun.		Remarks
	1_		[21] 3	4	⑤	6	7	5	Ching Ming Festival
	五	六	_	=					
	8	9	10	11	[22] 12	13	14	11	General Knowledge Competition
	Ξ	四	五	六	_				(Inter-house)
April	15	16	17	18	19	20	21	12	BBBS Inter-Class Activities 2 (F.1,F.4,F.5)
9	=	三	四	五				18	Easter Service
•	22)	23)	24)	25)	26)	27)	28		
	•	6	9	8	6		20	19-27	Easter Holiday
	29	[23] 30						29/30	F.3 Territory-wide System Oral Assessment
	×	_							Addeddingth

Day & Date Month	Mon.	Tue.	Wed.	Thu.	Fri.	Sat.	Sun.	Remarks		
			①	2	3	4	5	1 Labour Day		
			_	=	Ξ					
	6	7	8	[24] 9	10	11	12	6-17 Basketball Competition (Inter-house)		
	四	五	六	_	=					
>	(13)	14	15	16	17	18	19	13 Day Following Buddha's Birthday		
May	_	Ξ	四	五	六					
	[25] 20	21	22	23	24	25	26	23 Speech Day Rehearsal		
	[25] 20	_	=		/24	25	20	24 Speech Day		
	_	_		四				24 Deadline for F.3 students to change		
	27	28	[26] 29	30	31			their choices of subjects		
	五	六	_	=	Ξ			31/5-3/6 Revision Days		

O School Holiday	Examination	Discretionary Holiday	↑ Special Occasion	[n] nth cycle

Day & Date Month	Mon.	Tue.	Wed.	Thu.	Fri.	Sat.	Sun.	Remarks
Date		[10] 4	5 = [11] 12	Thu. 6 = 13 - (12) 20 -	Fri. 7 14 = 21	1 8 15 22	9 16 23	Remarks 5-18 F.3 Term Exam 6-18 F.1-2 Term Exam 8 Orientation for F.1 Admission 14 PTA Christmas Party 20 Photo Taking 20 SU Christmas Party 21 Christmas Service
	2431	25	26	27	23	29	30	24/12- Christmas and New Year Holidays 1/1/2019

2019

Day & Date Month	Mon.	Tue.	Wed.	Thu.	Fri.	Sat.	Sun.	. Remarks
		1	2 <u>=</u>	3 <u>≡</u>	4 四	5	6	13 Parents' Day 13 Talk: "Choice of Subjects in F.4"
>	7 五	8 六	[13] 9	10 =	11 =	12	<u>/13</u>	14 Day following Parents' Day 15 BBBS Evaluation & Training Day (F.4-F.5) 15/1- F.6 Annual Exam.
January	149	15 四	16 五	17 六	[14] 18	19	20	12/2 16 Deadline for F.5 students to drop subjects
Jal	21	22 =	23 四	24	25	26	27	19 Career Day (F.3-F.5) 22 Pre-camp Meeting 24-26 Leadership Camp
	28 五	29 六	[15] 30	31 				29 Deadline for F.3 students to hand in "Choice of Subjects" Form

Day & Date Month	Mon.	Tue.	Wed.	Thu.	Fri.	Sat.	Sun.	Remarks		
					1	2	3			
	4	(5)	6	7	8	9	(10)	4-11	Lunar New Year Holiday	
ary							Ŭ			
February	10	12	13 五	14 六	[16] 15	16	17	13-18	School Days for F.6 Students after Annual Exam.	
Fel	18	19	20	21	22	23	24	21	Sports Day Rehearsal	
	=	Ξ	四	五	六			25-26	Sports Day	
	25	26	27	[17] 28				27	Day following Sports Day	
				_						

O School Holiday	Special Occasion	[n] n th cycle
------------------	------------------	---------------------------

Day & Date Month	Mon.	Tue.	Wed.	Thu.	Fri.	Sat.	Sun.	Remarks		
						1	2			
	3 四	4	5	6	7	8	9	4-21 7	F.1 - F.5 Final Exam Tuen Ng Festival	
June	10	11	12	13	14	15	16			
Jı	17	18	19	20	21	22	23	18-19	F.3 Territory-wide System Assessment	
	24	25 五	26 六	[27] 27	28 	29	30	24 25 28	Staff Development Day Staff Meeting Debate Competition (Inter-house)	

Day & Date Month	Mon.	Tue.	Wed.	Thu.	Fri.	Sat.	Sun.	Remarks
	1	2 =	3 四	4	5 五	6	7	1 Day following HKSAR Establishment Day 3 Debate Competition (Inter-house) 4 Promotion meeting
	8	9	10	11 六	[28] 12 —	13	14	F.4 Leadership Training Workshop F.1 Orientation Volunteers' Day Camp(F.3) Parents' Day
July	(15)	(6)	(1)	18	19	20	21	9 Release the result of F.4 streaming 9 End of Term Service 9 Publication of SSPA
)	22	23	24	25	26	27	28	10 Publication of HKDSE results 11 Registration 11-12 SSPA Registration
	29	3	3					12 Evaluation Meetings 15/7- 31/8 Summer Vacation 16 Pre-S1 Attainment Test

Day & Date Month	Mon.	Tue.	Wed.	Thu.	Fri.	Sat.	Sun.	Remarks
				①	2	3	4	
t	(5)	6	7	8	9	110	11)	
August	12	(13)	14)	(15)	16	17)	18	
Αſ	19	20	21	@	23	24	25)	22 F.4 Leadership Training Workshop 23 Pre-term Meeting
	26	27	28	29	33	31)		23-28 Subject Meetings 27 F.1 Orientation

[Total number of school days : 190 days]